
Waihi East Primary School Newsletter  
Term 1         Week 5  

11 March 2021 

Mar 12  Piwakawaka Trip. Waihi Museum. Trip 1. Rooms 5 & 9. 
Mar 16  Author Visit. Des Hunt. Rooms 1,2& 3. 9.00am-12.30pm. 
Mar 17  Mufti Day. Wear Green for School Enviro Day. Gold coin donation. 
Mar 17  Principal’s Awards Assembly. 2pm. 
Mar 17  Best Start Programme. 9.30am-11.00am. 
Mar 17  North Cluster Swimming. 
Mar 22  Hearing & Vision Testing. New Entrants. 
Mar 24  Kapahaka Performance at Waihi Beach Hop Warm Up. 
Mar 25  Best Start Programme. 11.30am-12.30pm. 
Mar 26  Piwakawaka Trip. Waihi Museum. Trip 2. Rooms  8 & Discovery Centre. 
Mar 27  CAR BOOT Sale. To be held at Waihi Rugby Club Carpark. 
Mar 30  Surf n Turf. Year 4 & 4. Hamilton Zoo trip. 
Mar 31  Surf n Turf. Year 3 & 4. Surf School. 
Apr 1-2  Kapahaka boys Waitawheta Hut Hike. 
Apr 2   Easter Friday. School Closed. 
Apr 5   Easter Monday. School Closed. 
Apr 6   Easter Tuesday. School Closed. 
Apr 7  Parent Teacher Interviews. 1.00pm-5.00pm. 
Apr 8  Parent Teacher Interviews. 3.00pm-7.00pm. 
Apr 8  BOT meeting. 5.30pm. All welcome. 
Apr 9  EPro8 Challenge. Katikati College. 
Apr 14  Tiritiri Matangi Island Trip. Year 5 & 6. 
Apr 15  Tiritiri Matangi Island Trip. Year 5 & 6. 

ELECTIVES 
On Fridays Kotuku  

have electives .  
We chose EPro8 with 

Mr. Derham.  
This is our group and 

what we made 
#fireengine. 

The other group was 
doing electronics  
simulator using  

wires on the  
computers.  



 

STAFF PEPEHA.  
Each week we will be featuring one staff member. Check out our wall in the office to read them all. 

This week; Ms. Briar Scott—Principal. 

Kia Ora Whanau  
 
Goodness me - what a week!   
 
We are certainly in full swing here - and it's great to see so many tamariki involved in sport, our 
enviro club and taking responsibility  for our library and school grounds -tino pai!  
 
Next Monday at 3.20 - we would love to see as many parents who are able to make our  
Surf n Turf hui.  We will meet in the staffroom, or kai shelter, weather and numbers dependent.    
If your child is Year 4, and you are able to contribute to our kai list, please see Ms. Stevens.  
See you there!  
 
 Wednesday is mufti - a gold coin and dress in green to celebrate our school Enviro day on St Pat-
rick's.  We are raising funds for our Enviro club, and the work they will be doing.  
 
Our Kotuku children a going to the Cross of Crosses ceremony next Friday and also some are off 
to Hockey  - good luck!! 
 
Have a great weekend!  
 
Nga mihi  
Briar 



WEEKLY NOTICES AND REMINDERS  

WELCOME TO OUR NEW STUDENTS!     NAU MAI, HAERE MAI      WELCOME 
We would like to warmly welcome our newest students and their whānau. 

                                                     Quintus R–Discovery Centre       

STATIONERY  for 2021 
Stationery for this year is needed in class now.  

If you require a new list please see the office asap or check out our website.  
Waihi Stationery does a very good deal for our whanau. 

BEST START PROGRAMME FOR NEW ENTRANTS 
If your New Entrant child has enrolled this term, or will be enrol-
ling this term, please contact Briar about securing your place in 

our awesome workshops. 
 

Best start Waihi East  
Wed 17 March 9-30am-11.00am. 

Thurs 25 March 11.30am–12.30pm.                                                    
Contact Briar on principal@east.school.nz or 863 8693. 

ABSENTEE NOTIFICATION 
Just a reminder that you can send your absentee notification by text to the school cell 

phone  02102584817 

2021 SUSHI 
Sushi packs are increasing in price in 
2021 to $5 a pack. We have been 
very lucky. This is 
the first price in-
crease we have ever 
had. 

Bank Account details for any and all online payments .  
Please use your surname as a reference. 

020472 0084492-00 

BIKE HELMETS 
If your child is coming back to school 
grounds  ride their bike or scooter after 
school please make sure that they are 
wearing their helmet. If staff see them with-
out their helmet on they will tell them to go 
home and get it before they can ride 
around at school. 

CHOCOLATE BAR  FUNDRAISER 

A box of chocolate fundraiser bars will be coming home 
with the eldest child in the family from year 3 up next 
week. If you would not like to sell these please let us 
know before they go home and a box won’t be sent 

home. 
The bars are $2 each and the whole box sells for $60. 

Please sell your box and return the $$ to school. 
This is a fundraiser to help with  the costs of upcoming 
camps and trips, We appreciate  your support for our 

fundraising efforts. 



FIREWOOD  
RAFFLE 

We have had a 
trailer load of fire-
wood kindly do-

nated by the 
Bjerring family 
and are selling 

raffle tickets at the 
office for $2 each 

or 3 for $5.  
It’s never too  
early to get in  
the firewood! 

 
STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Neroli Matautia   nmatautia@east.school.nz  Room 1 
Dorette Hartley    dhartley@east.school.nz   Room 2 
Jo Derham   jderham@east.school.nz   Room 3 
Tammy Stevens   tstevens@east.school.nz   Room 4 
Jude Fletcher    jfletcher@east.school.nz   Room 5 
Caitlin Kneebone   ckneebone@east.school.nz  Discovery Centre 
Sarah Cannell    scannell@east.school.nz   Discovery Centre 
Maren Johansen   mjohansen@east.school.nz  Room 8 
Brendon Carroll   bcarroll@east.school.nz   Room 9 
Briar Scott    principal@east.school.nz   Principal 
Vanessa Maunder  vmaunder@east.school.nz  Deputy Principal 
Sharon Samson    office@east.school.nz   Admin 
Leann Bellamy   lbellamy@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Michelle Burr   mburr@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Tanya Giles   tgiles@east.school.nz   Support Staff 







THANKS TO OUR GREAT DUFFY BOOKS SUPPORTERS.  

WANTED—RUGBY BOOTS 
Mrs. Matautia is after old, 2nd hand rug-
by boots to be sold as a fundraiser 
cheaply at the rugby club. If you are will-
ing to donate unused pairs of rugby 
boots that are sitting in your garage and 
are no longer used, please bring to 
Room 1 or contact Mrs. Matautia.  

WAIHI RUGBY 
Is your child interested in paying rugby 
for Waihi Athletic. If you head to our 
sporty page on www.sporty.co.nz and 
search Waihi Athletic Youth Rugby you 
will find our registration page. Teams 
range from Rippa right through to Under 
15's.  

http://www.sporty.co.nz/


THANKS TO OUR GREAT DUFFY BOOKS SUPPORTERS.  
Your donations mean more books for kids. 

Principal: Briar Scott 
Ph:07 863 8693              

Absentees: 021 0258 4817 
Email Office for general enquires: 

office@east.school.nz 
Email: principal@east.school.nz              
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